Diccesan Income ahd'Expenditure Ordinahcfe 1992

3

4

5,,

[ T R
7

8

:)

No, 39, 1992
Table of Proviglons

Ciation '

Approval of 1993 Assessmen! "Rales®

JAdoption of 1993 Synod Estimeles

Directions for Paymants elc -

Application of Income Plrsuant to Ordinances
Application of Presentation and Exchanga Ondinance
Vaslation of Grants In Certain Glrcumstances
General Synod Speclal Assessments

Raglonal or Area Grants

Schedules

1| S Assessmont Rales and Rebates

end ...0..0.,  [Income from Trusts

11+ P, Diocesan Serviies - Parish Relalad

[11| JR Diocesan Services ~ Diocesan Purposes

L], YA .. Commitmants and Obligalicns - Parigh Related ]
51| TP Comenitments and Obligalions - Diocesan Purposes
Thoveeosns Traing for Minlstry

Bh...o.ts voso Parish Based Miniskles

Blh... e veo  Cross-Cultium] Ministries

0h.......,, Parsh Support Projacts

Hth.........  Evangelism through The Media

12th .......,. Exta-Parochial Purposes

13th..eenne.. Church Related Activilles

T4t sevvene..  Summary of Incoms and Expendiure

desfe e e ke o e e e e e b b e o e b b o

An Ordinance to approve cortaln estimates, to provide for the
application of ceitain moneys which will be remitted to the Standing
Commilttes, to vary the tusts of certain funds and for purposes inddentai
thereto, - o

L]

Whereas ‘ .k

A. Clauses 8A end 9 of the Assessment Authorisation Ordinance 1975
require the Standing Committes to prepara cerain estimates and to
propose raten and rebstes of assessments on parochial units.

B. The sald estmates;” rates and rebates for the year ending 31
December 1943 arn set out In the Schedules to this Ordinance and have
. been prepared by Li» Standing Committee on the basls of the following

statement of principles,

“In drewing up this Ordinance, the Stending Committse has
taken the mission of the Diocese a5 being to present the
.4 Christian falth in ways which assist Its proclamation to the
unbelieving. world, defend scriptural truth and provide nurtime and
help to those withln s fellawship. The Diocese also has a role-
in providing care for the needy abd making a deforce of



Christian futh on social and moral questions nt{ectlng the .
broader community.

This mission finds ity basic expression through the constituent
parishes - although In ceraln circumstances it Is expressed
. through - organisations' and perscns acting oh behalf of th
Dlocese as a whole.

. Accordingly in the distribution of fuhds in this Ordinance, afted
making provision for Dlecesan Services and Commitments aivd
Obligations, prioiity bs given lo programmes and organisations

“rwhich most effectively strengthen partish life and ministry, The
next'level of priorlty is for those programmes and orgenisations
which engage I operations which by thelr very nature cannot be
done by parshes acting alone, such as medla, welfare, and
chaplaincles.

As a general nule appllcahonn for grants aere made on the basls
of klentifiable programmes, thiough this is not always practicable,
To the extent possible, spplications must include criteria which
can be used to measure effectiveness.

The complex task of determining priotity programmes in this
Ordinance including recognising the need of special cases finds
expression in the successive categories set cut in the Schedules
and in the order of programmes within each Schedule,

Only partlal funding has been recommended for some
programmes on the basis that the respcnsible organisation
should contribute from Its own rescurces or by its own efforts
provide what is needed to allow the programme to proceed.”

C. Itis inexpedient to cary out and chserva the iespeclive trusts upon
which the funds to which the ordinances listed on the 2nd Schedule apply
and the funds referred fo in the 2nd Schedule are held, to the extent that
those trusts are herehy varled.

Now the Synnd of the Diocese of Sydney crdalns as follows -

Citation

1. This Odinence may be ciled as the "Diocesan Income and
Expenditure Ordinance 19927, . )

Approval of 1992 Assessment “Rates”

2. In 1993 each parochial unit as dafined in the Assessment

Authorisation  Ordinance 1975 must pay amounts ofi Ms assessable

gg‘eip!s in sccordance with the rates and rebates set out I the 1st
edule.

Adopticn of 1992 Synod Estimates

3. -The estimates for 1993 in the 2nd to 13ih Sdndulas undar the
heading “1993 Adopted" are hereby adopted. The estimatos for 1964 and
for 1895 In the 2nd to 13th Schedules and the-14th Schedule contaln
« Information only. Those estimates and that Schedule are not pertof the
" legislative scheme insthis. Ordinance.

w



BN

Directions for Paymants stc

" 4. The moneys to be paid pursuanttoclause4olleooesan
‘Endowment Odinahce 1584 end to be remitted to the Standing
Conimittee during 1993 are t be applied In accordance with the
&sﬁmates in the 3rd to 13th Schedules.

Appllcaﬂon of Income Pursuant to Ordinances

5. (1) By reason of creumstances which have arisen sinca the
creation of the several trusts on which the funds to which the ordinances
listed in the 2nd Schedule apply and the funds referred to in the 2nd
Schedule are held, it is Inexpedient to carry out and observe those trusts
to the extent (I at all} that those trusts are hereby varled.

‘(2) The amounts of income from the funds, being amounts
spesified in the 2nd Schedule are to be applied in accordance with the
-estimates in the 3rd to 13th Schedules.

Application of Prasentation and Exchange Ordinance

€: Nothing in this Ordinance atfects the provisiors of tha Presentation

and Exchange Ordinance 1988 in respect of the payment of assessments

by any parcchial unit except that clauses 8(b} and 15(b) of that Ordinance

asgglgdlo the assessments pald or payable- In accordance with the 1st
ule.

Varlatlon of Grants in Certaln Circumstances

7. (1) i at any time the Income received pursuant to the estimates In
the Schedules Is insufficlant to meet the estimated expenditure, all of the
ltems of expenditure, or the unpaid balances of these items remaining at
the time, abate proportionally unless otherwise determined by the
Starding Commilttee.

(2) If an amount specified in the 3rd to 13th Schedules under the
heading "1993 Approved” -

(a) is not required for the purposes specified in relation to that
amount fn that Schedule; or

(b) cannct be appropriately appiled (in the opinion of the Standing
Committae) for that purpose;

the amount may be applied as determined by the Standing Committee for
eny other puipose specified -

(¢) in the relevant Schedule,
(d) in any Schedule which Is prior to the relevant Schedule,

General Synod Spacial Asszessments -

8. (1) The payment to the General Synod of the amount dasignnted
“Speclal Assessment of tho General Synod” in the 6th’ Schedule must be
made on condition that no past of the &mount is to be disbursed to the
Werld Councli of Churches and that the amount payable to thet Council
ahy or on behall of the Gensral Synod will be reduced by the amount
determined in accoirdance with subclause (2) (the * prascrlbed amount’)
which wil! be held and applied on the trusts in subclause (3). :

@) The prescribed amount Is the proportion of the pnyment made
under the Gth Schedule for ‘Speclnl Assessment of the Gonerai Synod

e



i

e i e

that, apart from the condition in subclause (1}. wou!d be pald to the World l

Council of Churches by or on behalf of the General Synod.

L)
e

P

{3) The prescribed amount is to e held and applied by or on

behall of the General Synod upon trust for the Divislon of World Cheistian
Action of the Australlan Council of Churches for the purmoses ol the
Relugee Resettlement Programme of that Division.

Reglonal or Area Grants

9. {1} Theamount ii the 8th Schedule for a programime sponsored by
the North- Sydney Reglon must be pakl to the Parish Support and
‘Development Divislon of the Sydney Anglican Home Misslon Society and
disbursed to pamchlal units in the Nothern Region on the
recommendation of the Bishop of North Sytney or, in his absence, the
Archdeacons of North Sydney or Ryde.

() The emounts In the 8th Schedule for programmes sponscred
by the South Sydney Reglon must be distributed with the approvel of the
Standing Committee and on the recommendation of the Bishop of South
Sydney cor, In his absence, the Archdeacon of Sydney and Cumberand, -

Spacial Clauses

10. The amounts in the 11th and 12th Schedules for programmes
spensored by Anglican Radio Unit, Anglican Television Soclety and
Anglican Information Office must be pald with the approval of the
Standing Committee and, # Standing Commlitee so declares, must be
applled in accordance with clause 7(2) of this Ordinance,



v}

st Scham.ilo. Assommnnt Hatu and Rohatu

Assessment Rate: 11%  Pailsh Rebate: $1,850-.
Minimum Assessment; $320 = Provisiona! Parish Rebate: 3,4.250

- Asslsted Provisional Parish; . Pay the Minimum Assessment odly.
Total Estimated Income from Assessments $2 570,000
2nd Schadulo' Income from Trusts atc

1992 1983 1904 1906 -
Approved  Approved Estimates -Eslimalos

: 3 $ $ $
Incoms from Trusts - : . i .
CENEF Ordinance 197C 137,788 121,244 125,000 129,000
Diocesan Endowment Ordinance 1984 4,820,000 4,730,000 4,870,000 5,015,000
Manickvile Area Deanery

{Beifteld Proceeds) Ordinance 1088 36,657 24456 25,200 26,000

“*Narellan (Eldersiie Lands) Varlation of
Trusts and Land Sale Ordinance 1880
Amending Ordinance 1988 76,574 51,108 52,500 54,200
31 Luke's Liverpool Ordinance 1976 — :
Anglican Home Misslon Soclety
{(New Areas Commitiee) 47816 89,030 - -
Anglican Home Mission Sodlety

{Chaplaincies) 46,033 38,655 - -

PARC 138,140 115976 118,000 123,000

Synod 83,661 74911 96500 90,400

Moore College 21,986 19,140 18,700 20,300

Vislon for Growth/Viston 2001 3,983 8,729 - -

Ryde (Kikby Gardens, Archbold Bulldings
& 2 [Mile Chuxch Streel) Ordinance 1968 139,824 127,626 132,000 135,000

Si Peter's Homsby Fund 12,785 14,765- 12300 12,500
St Matthew's Manly Ordinance 1688 165,565 34,413 383,000 220,000
St Philip’s Sydney Ordinance 1975 15,816 13,528 13,900 14,400
St Phillp's Sydney York Sireel ]

Froperly Leasing Ordinance 1968 4584578 491,713 508,000 522,000
St James' Sydney Phillip Street
Property Amendment Ordinance 1967 20,619 - - -

St Saviour's South Sydney Ordinance 1978
Anglican Home Mission Soclely (New Areas} 35,545 33852 54,800 35,900

Inner City Committee 61,889 40,046 48,400 40,800
Miranda Sale Ordinanice 1991 -
Angiican. Home Misslon Sodety ) L
{Parish Support & Development) ) - 15517 18,000 18,500
Other Recelpts - ’ I
Estale Late Sidney Robert Croll 4,000 - - .-
W Macquaie University Chaplalngy 10,550 - - S
~ Realocated Funda (Ordinance 4591} 55,000 - - -
“Total Incomme from Trusts . 63BN SUHNE 918 464,300 6,474,000
i
o M A
: e i
: is .
-3 i
= - a o i
* !




3rd Schedule: Diocssan Servioss — Parish Relalad

Grants Forward Estimates
1082 189, wa | e 1905
Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimated
_ s s $ H 5

Adminiataring the major ordinances regulating parochial urlis and thelr formation ete, )

declarations of properfes s exira—parochisl, Permanent invettigation Commities, ete. (Note | }

that some staffing costs are met by the Endowment of the Ses as part of the Regiaty }

costs.). ) 5,700 5700 - s870° 0,030
}

Admiristering the Church Administraticy Ordnence 1990, the Church Grounds and Bulldings | ) .

Ordinanca 1990 and the Presentation and Exchanpie Ordinarice 1988, (Note that stafting and | )

meeling costs of the Priv2entalion Board are met by the Endowment of the See as part of 1

the Registry costs,) o ¥ 17.500 17,500 18,020 18,580

. } 108,000

Advrinistering the stipends & wlowances system, } 317300 31,300 2240 33200
)

Collecting parochial staistics, (Nate that publishing costs are part of the Year Book )

alloeation ) } 10,800 10,800 11,120 11,460
}

Publishing the Dicgesan Year Book, (Nate that editing casts are met aa part of the Reglstry ]

coste.) } 9,600 2,600 v,890 10,180
) .

Car parking for members of the Cathedrsl Chiapter and congragation. )] 13200 13,200 13,600 . 14,000

Total 108,000 89,100 88,100 90,740 83450




i

4th Schedule: Diocesan Services ~ Dincesan Purposes

‘Grants Forward Extimates
1902 1959 1959 ey | 1o
Approved Sought Appioved | Estimatéy | Estimates
s ) s s \ 3
" hcviniatering fiaancial functions of the Synod and Standing Committee: (Finance Committes, | }
Ascounts Orcdinance 1575, Diocesan incoma and Expendiiure Ordinances, Sydney Synod }
Furdd, St Andraw's Housis Churchi Tenancies Commities,etc) ) 98,000 98,000 100,940\1 103970
) New ™ 4
Admiristering the Assessment Authorisation Orcinance 1475 {(Financial Priordties Committes, | ) ) Al
Task Force, checking parish annual retumns, preparing the cdlocesan budget et ) 169:900 189,500 165,600 207,480 )
.- 3
Adminietaring the Elections Ordinance 1570, the Casusl \'acancles Ordinante 1935, and ) 727000
other election provisiona, } 24000 § 24000 24,720 25460
)
Servicing the Legal Commilies and the General Synod Cenons Committes, } 8,700 8,700 8,9¢0 9,230
)
Senvicing Lands Committess, Large Reclepts Committees and the Synod Drafing Panel. )]
kKeeping records of ordinances, consolidating ordinances, drafting some ordinances etc, H 8,600 £4,600 70,680 72,180
. )
Sarvicing the Synod, the Standing Committes and the Archiishop-in-Council, ) 222,700 222,700 229,380 234,260
Making news releases, statemonts and giving Information to parishes, dergy and e public, .
{AIC for 1692 but Starding Committes for 1993) 48,000 52,000 52,000 53,560 55,150
Talal 775,000 663,900 683,500 853,820 T30




)

5th Schadule: Commitments and Obligations ~ Parish Related

Forward Estimates

. Grants
p B 1982 ] 195 1990 1054 1985, .
' Approved Sought Appraved | Estimates | Estimatée -
s s 5 $ s

Logal Hakillly insurance for parfshes, (GPT) - - 60,000 60,000 81,800 63,650
Insurarce of parish property and contents, (CPT) 1,400,000 | 4,200,000 | 1200000 | 1238000 | 127,080
Leng service leave for dergy and deaconesses, (Standing Comimittes) 280,000 | 207100 || 287,130 205,740 304,600
Stpend Contintrance Plan for dergy and lay ministers, (SDS) 32,400 35,000 35,000 26,050 37,130
Superannuation for parlst dergy and lay ministers. (SDSF Board) 518,570 435350 | 485350 - 510200 525500
Reimbursement to churchwardens for costs of extended absences of clergy andd lay )
ministers, (Sicknoss and Accident Fund) 35,809 22,500 32500 33470 34,480
Tots! 2200770 | 2109980 | 2109080 | 2973200 | 2238440




6th Schedule; Commitments and Obligations — Diocasan Purposes

_,."Forwnrd Estmatéa

Grante:
1602 19 12 | 1e4 | tess
Approved Hought Agproved | Estimates | Estimates
. 5 s R T $ s

Property Trust meatings and contribution to Titles reglstry operation, (CFT) - 24,000 - 24,000 24720 25 480
Statutory Assessment of tha General Synod. (Gensral Synod) 97474 110,687 a7A74 100,400 103410
Spedinl Assessmont ¢f the General Synod. (General Synod) 58274 64,543 58274 60,020 61,820
Provinglal Synod Assessment for the Provincial Commiasion on Refiglous Education, the
Provincial Media Commission and the Provinclal Youth Commisslon. (Provincial Synod) 4242 4,903 4420 4550 4690
Long Service Leave Contributions for non-parsh dlergy. (Standing Gommittes) 10,000 22,870 22,670 23550 24260
Reryt subsldies for church orgardsations which have offices In St Andrew’s Housa, (Standing
Committae) 344,000 301,000 301,000 210,030 18330
Stperd Continuance Plan, (SDS) - 15,100 15,500 15,500 18,960 16,440
Suparanialion for non-parish dergy, (SDSF Board) 105930 101,860 9,168 102,140 165200
Total 635,070 845,183 622,706 841,370 660,810




e

7ih Schedule: Tralning for Ministry

Forward Estimates

Grants
1882 1963 1933 1994 1995
Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimales
1 s 5 $ 3

Standard College course for Sydney Orcinanda and othar students, libeary, Diploma of Bitis
and Misslons, post gracuate studles and Diploma of Chriztian Education. (Moore -
Theclogleal College) * 058,050 774,100 £58,000 897,540 718,380
Providing bursaries to an estimated 68 candidates (88 i1 1952) studying et Moors %l ]
Theclogical College for orination in the Diocese and to & tralnee deaconcazes (8 In 1992) : ' :
and parish sisters who Intend to work in the Diocese. (Ordinaton Tralning Fund) 220,700 206,100 | 285,000 293550 302,350
Subsidising examination feos for reciplents of bursares, (Ordination Tralning Fund) 12,300 12,600 12,600 12930 13,360
Profation of Womgn’s Mirdstry, (Archbishop) 36,750 57,500 38,000 39,140 40,320
Pre-ardination conferonces, personal counseliing and Bibles for new ordinands,
(Avchbishop's Qrdinands and Deacons Fund) 8,500 8,000 8.000 8240 8,490
Reimbursing prior years bursaries of sreviously independent candidatet now accepted for
ordination, {Ordination Tralning Fund) 15,200 20,000 20,000 20,500 21,20
Post-Ordination and n=Senvice Tralning. (Contnuing Education for Minlsiers) 121,000 121,000 100,000 103,000 106,090
Houtlng for mamied students and staff at the Callege, (Moore Collegs) - 18,140 19,140 - -




Tth Schedule: Tralning for Ministry

Grants

©19m2 1993 1995 1994 1905
Approved | Sought | Approved | Estmstes | Estimates
s s s 1 s {1
Establish School of Mission. (Maore Collage)* 10,600 11.000 - - -
Tots * 1092500 | 1319440 | 1940740 | 1174860 | 1210210

* 1992 figures adjuated [n line With clause 10 of Ordinance 45/91,

W




1

8th Schadule: Parish Based Ministries

Grants Forvard Estimates

1862 1953 1933 1994 1095
Approved | Sought | Agproved | Estimates | Estimates

s $ $ & ]

Estabilshment and suppart of new cantres of ministy. (HMS) 450,000 470,200 483,500 477400 491,720
Special curacles (male or female doacons) nominated by the Archbishop. (HMS) 100,000 63,200 83,200 65,100 07,050
Sydney University Cheplalney, {Broadway Parish) 27.300 28,100 28,100 28,8443 29,890
New South Wales Univerally Chaplaincy, (Centannial Park Parish) 27,300 28,100 23,100 28340 29810
Macquare Universlty Chaplalncy. (Putney Provisional Parish) 20,160 7,700 20,800 21420 22070
Funds for the purchase of sltea In new areas. (New Sites Committee) 28‘8.000 500,L29 250,000 257,500 265230
Weatem Sydnay - Nepean Unlversily Chaplalncy, (Kirgzawood Parish) 45,000 47,300 45,000 48,350 47,740
Parish minlstry support, (PARC) 85,800 115,380 112320 115,600 119,160
Westem Sydnoy - Macarthue Unlversity Chaplalney, (Campbetitown Pariah) 7.000‘ 7.000 7,000 7210 . 7.420
Wollongong University Chapiaincy. (Keiravills Pariah) 45,000 A7 250 45,000 48,350 47,740




i . .
i .
- @th Schadula: Parish Based Ministries
Grants Forwad Eslimates
1992 1963 e | 1o 1995
Approved- Songht Approved | Estmates | Estimates
$ $ s $ $ :
Minlatering to the Clty of Sydney and holding special services on Church and State .
oecaslens, [St Andrew's Cathedral Ghapter) 101,500 2500 104,500 107.830 110,660
Parish Qutreach Co-ordinator in Erst Sydney. (laner City Committes) 30,000 35,000 29,210 30,050 30,990
Support of catechists and assistants In low-Income parishes, (North Sydney) 20,000 21,000 20,000 20,800 21220
Support of catechists In the Wollongong Reglon, (WARC) 20,000 17,000 17,000 - -
" Restoration of histeric' gwsch bulidings. (Historle Bulldings Restoration Fund) - 38,500 - - -
Emergency repalrs of historls church bulldings, {Standing Cammittet) - - 25,000 25,750 268,520
Contribution to St Michasl's Wollongony as a Provislonal Cathedral. (WARCG) 4,000 - - - -
Total 172,060 | 1568210 | 1258730 | 1,278,970 | 1.317.340




gth Schadule: Cross-Cultural Minkirios

. Grants Fotward Estimates
1962 1953 1093 1004 1695
Approied Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimatss:
. § s S 3 $
Stipend snd allowances for an aboriginal pastor snd aperating costs of the Cammunity -
Cantre in Redfern for aboriginal people. (inner City Commities) 42,450 44,800 42,850 431930 45250
Co-ordination of cross~-culbiral ministios, {HMS) _ 52,000 94,400 54,000 55620 57,200
Support of cross-cudtural workers in parishes having speclal multi-cultursl situatons where
local resources are Insufficlent. (HMS) 102,500 107,100 105,500 108,880 111,930
Migrant Services Team at Cabramatta. {HMS ~ Care Forca) 27,600 87,000 30,000 30,900 3,830
Crass-cultural minlstry. (PARDY - K 39,500 20,394 11,320 116680 12,010
Cross-cultural chaplainlos, (HMS) 60,000 82,700 61,800 83650 65580
Crass-cultural worker Yor the Wallongong ragion. (WARC) 35800 50,000 40,120 41,320 42 580
Addtional ministy In Mamickvillo #ren Deanery for ethlc famlies, (MADCOM) 28,300 38,000 29210 30,090 30,990




hY

9t Schedule: Cross~Cultiural Minlstries

Grants:

Foeward Extimates

1992 1903 1933 1w | 1905
Approvsd | Sought | Approved | Estmates | Estimates

s $ $ 3 s
Empiayment of Arable speaking parsonis) Tor the Banksiown Aroa Deanery, (South Sydney) 48,000 47610 45,130 47510 48940
ESL Toaehar_for the Marrickvilie Area Doansry, (South Sydney) 11,000 11,290 11,020 11,350 11,000
Nationel Anoriginal Anglican Council - - 1,600 - -
Tatal 445.9‘"_0\ - 561,394 432,750 444,660 458,050




™
St

10th Schedule; Parish Support Projécts

Grants Forward Extimalss
1982 1953 1953 1904 1005 .
Apiroved | Sought - Estimates | Estmates
s - 5 H 4 $
) S?edul Religious Education. (Board of Education) 164,000 107.500 100,000 1‘63.000 108,290
Tralning parlsh people In youth work. (Anglican Youth Department) 50,000 60,000 51509 ‘-53.050 54,840
Seriphure 21, (Board of Education) 62,000 72,000 65,000. : 86,550 63,060 -
Tralning il time youth workers, {Angilcan Youth Department) | 24,500 25700 |- 25200 25960 20,746
Children's mindstry. (Board of Education) 50,000 2,000 9,000 9270 9530
Asglonal sducation by SAE support and pubiications. (PARC) 5,000 7210 7,020 7230 T450
Chiristian discipleship. minlatry for padsh youth. (Anglican Youth Department) ‘23,000 33,000 23,700 24,410 25,140
Furckalsing Prometion and Administralion costs of Vision 2001, (Vision 2001) 753,000 87,700 75,000 77250 70570
Youth consultancy work for churches and dergymen, (Anglican Youth Department) ]
) 33,000 34,700 34,000 35,020 38,070




10th Schedule: Parish Suppart Projects

.Forward Estimales-

" Grants
1992 1993 1933 1954 1908
Approved Sought Approvod | Estimates | Estimatss
. . s s 5 $ ]
Supporing parishes In adult scucation, training feaders of smill goups, running parent ) . -
education pragrammes and parsh conferences, (Board of Education) 50,000 58,800 55,000 56850 58,350
Miscellaneous direct ministy 1o youth. (Angilcan Youth Departrment) 22,500 2600 | 20200 | zaseo | zasro |
Miscollasneous general administration, (Anglican Youth Departrent) 49,000 51,500 45,000 43,350 AT,740
Total 844000 | 570710 | siseen | so00e0 | seasio




11th Scheduls; Evangelism through The Media

Grants Forward Estimates
1902 1993 ] 1933 1994 1095
Approved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimates
$ ) S 3 [
" Proguction of a hali-haur TV progamme “Sing me a Ralnbow" 1o ecucate and entortain,
ATV 210,000 171,500 171,500 176.650 181,850
Channel 7 programmen and spots, (ATV) 50;0&0 34,400 34,400 35430 3500
Chamnel 9 programmes and spots, (ATV) 5,000 34,400 34,450 35420 38,500
Charnel 10 programmes and spots, (ATV) 32,700 32,700 33,680 meoﬂ
lntemal promotien of discesan organisations and local parish Initatives. (ARU} | 81,799 1) )
) - 80,000 } 115,000 118430 122,000
Qutreach promotion of diocesan organisations and local parsh inltiatives, {(ARU) H 53201 |}
Por-actve outroach through advertising, {(Anglican Inquiry Gentre} 3,700 - 2860 | )
. ) 4850 5,100 5250
Parish cenfred outresch. (Anglican inauiry Centre) 1,100 2420 | )
Sharing the Gospel through leafets to enquirers. {Anglican inquiry Centre) 3,000 4720 3,000 3,180 3.280
Total 362,800 398,000 396,040 407,920 420,170




. 12th Schedule: Extra-Parochiat Purposss

Grans | Forwerd Estimates
1952 1933 1093 1604 1905
Appraved Sought Approved | Estimates | Estimaies
i s L $ S ] ]
in sorvice ralning in evangellsm, direct evangeiism at parish end ceanery level, training _
Pedple in evangellsm and parlsh consuttancy in svangeilsm. (Department of Evangelism) 120,000 143700 | 143,700 148,000 152,450
Praviding chaplalrcles i hespitale & insthutions, (HMS} 440,000 422,000 422,000 434,880 447,700
Reasarth - dioctiman planning, {AMS) 40,000 60,000 §  45p00 48,350 47,740
Dlosesan Education Commission., {Boerd of Education) 35,000 65,870 50,000 51500 [ 753,050
Providing mariigo sind temily counselling. (Angican Counsefiing Gentre) ) 18000 | )
} 100,460 "}y &r.000 89,4810 02,300
Personal courvielling, (Angiican Counselling Centre} ) 20000 |} °
Operating costs of commitise. (Sodel Issuss Gomittae) 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,150 5300
JAnistry support. {Board of Education) 58,000 124,500 100,000 103,000 108,080
Cepital funds fpr conference and camping centres, ({CENEF grant for Anglizan Youth
Dopartmint.) 137,783 435,000 121,244 124,880 128,620




12th Schedule; Extta-Parochial Purposes

Forward Estimates

] Grants
Spesmme 1952 198 | 1em 1904 1995
Approved | Sought | Approved | Estimates | Estimates
5 $ s 3 $

Publishing and disiriblting a dlocesan magazine or newspaper. (Standing Commitise) sb.coo 38378 38376 3,530 40,710
Selary of researcher employod on researching social |ssues. (AXD/Social [ssues Committes) 32600 35,000 35,000 38,050 37,130
Chaplaln for St George Hospital, (HMS) - 54,700 30,000 30,500 31,830
To provide a general counaelior inthe Nowra area. (WARG) 30,000 35000 |, 30,100 31,100 32,030
Archbishep's Pastoral Rellef Fund, {Archbishop) - 10,000 10,000 10,308 10,8060
Operating costs of Sodal lssuns Comimitise, (AIO) - 16,551 18,550 $7.050 17,560
Total 1,063,388 | 12683,697 | 1134060 | t.168,080 1,203,110




13th Scheduls: Church Related Activities

Grants Forward Estimates
1002 199 1953 1864 1968
Approved Sought Approved | Estmates | Estimates
5 H s - 3
Membership contributions to the Councli of Churchas In NSW and lia Broadcasting
Comimities : . 4,600 4,800 4,800 4940 5,000
Mational Home Misslon Fuﬁd 54,000 54,000 54,000 55,820 57,200
GFs 10,000 13,842 8,000 8,000 4000
CEBS 10,000 14500 8,000 6.000 4,000
' (;BRE 2,000 2.000 2000 ¢ 2,060 2,120
ITiM 17,000 18,000 17,000 8,000 4,000 |
‘ .The Misslons to Seamen 17,000 28,000 9,000 4,000 -
MSW Ecumnenical .Comcll 4,000 4,100 4,100 4,220 4,350
. Tolnl 112,600 139242 106,900 90,840 80,850




14th Scheduls: Summary of Incomes ahd Expendilure

Approved  Approved  Eximalas  Esimates

* 1992 fgures adiusted In ne with cleuse 10 of Ordinancs 45/61.

i

1992 1963 1504 1805
L H $ $ L

Section 1 Padsh Income and Expanditure

Asaossments on Pasochlal Units ™~

(13t Schadule) . 2,460,000 2,570,000 2,847,000 2,727,000
Expanditure ,

Diocesan Services (3rd Schedule) 108,000 88,100 90,740 - 93450
Comsmitments and Olxigations

(5th Schedule) 2,266,770 2,109,980 2,173,260 2,238,440
Parish Basad Minlstries

(8th Scheduls) 1,272,050 1,258,730 1,278970 1,317,340
Cross Cultural Ministries . .

(9th Schedule) 445950 432,750 444,600 458,050
Parish Support Projects (10th Schedule) 544,000 513,620 528,040 544,910
Tolal Expenditre N 4,636,780 4,403,180 4,518,700 4,652,190
Delcit carriod down EJTG.TBD) (_1.833.180_) (LEBD.T00) (1,925,190)
Seciion 2 Dlocesen Incoms and Expendliure

Income :

Income from Trusts (2nd Schetule} - 6.393.817 5993918 6454300 6,474,000
Exponditure . "

Diocesan Services {4th Schedule) 775,000 683,800 683,820 704,320
Commitments and Obiigations

(8th Schedula) 635,070 622,706 641,370 650,610
Training for Minlstry (7th Schedule)* 1082500 1,140,740 1,174,960 1,210,210
Evangellsm through The Medla

{11th Schedule) 362,800 386,040 407,920 420,170
Extra-Parochial Purposes

(12th Schedula) 1.068,388 1,134,060 1,168,080 1,203,110
Chvach Related Activilles s

{13th Schedule) 18600 106,800 90,840 80,850
Special Grants 45,000 - -~ -
“Total Expendira 4,087,358 4,064,346 4166000 4,279,270
Surplus on Diocesan income

and Expenditure 2,200,459 1920672 2,207,910 2,194,730
Less Deficlt on Parlsh Related .
“Income and Expendiure 2176780 1,833,180 1,860,700 1,925,100
Loas Contingencles 119,670 96,397 52,000, 92,000
Surplus/{Deflcit) s - .'3_35.610 1:7540

2on,

S

/



I Certify that the ordinance as pﬂnted is In accordance with ithe
COrdinance as reported.

N.M. Cameron
Chairman of Commitiees

We Certify that this Ordinanca was passed by the Synod of the Diocese
of Sydney on this 15th day of October 1992.

G.K Clifion
W.G.S, Gotley
Secretaries of Synod

{ Assent to this Ordinance.

Donald Robinson
Archbishop of Sydney
15/110/1932

LW



	0002-0020
	0002-0021
	0002-0022
	0002-0023
	0002-0024
	0002-0025
	0002-0026
	0002-0027
	0002-0028
	0002-0029
	0002-0030
	0002-0031
	0002-0032
	0002-0033
	0002-0034
	0002-0035
	0002-0036
	0002-0037
	0002-0038
	0002-0039
	0002-0040
	0002-0041
	0002-0042

